PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEYONG PARK	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELIBS, INC.	
Street Address:	1500 STONY BROOK RD., SUITE 320	
City:	STONY BROOK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11794	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16908323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407) 926-7710

Email: patents@bwsmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN L. DEANGELIS

Address Line 1: 390 N ORANGE AVE STE 2500 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11669-010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. DEANGELIS	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. DeAngelis/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11669_010_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=11669_010_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506152863 REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt,

Seyong Park of Setauket, New York

I:

hereby sell and assign to Intelibs, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1500 Stony Brook Rd, Suite 320, Stony Brook, New York 11794, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD TO TRANSPORT GPS SIGNALS AND RADIO FREQUENCY SIGNALS OVER A FIBER OPTIC CHANNEL WITH POWER SUPPLIED OVER THE FIBER OPTIC CHANNEL

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[x] filed on June 22, 2020 having Application No. 16/908,323

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and provisional patent applications to which the aforementioned application claims priority, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

INVENTOR

Signature:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 06/25/2010